

Boys' Latin of Philadelphia Charter School | 215.387.5149 | 5501 Cedar Ave, Philadelphia, PA 19143

## **School Internet Program Agreement**

Boys' Latin of Philadelphia ("Boys' Latin" or "the school") prepares boys for success in college and beyond. To support students in achieving this mission, the school ensures students can access the Internet. The school may connect students to the Internet through a school-issued mobile hotspot or through the PHLConnectED Internet Essentials program. By entering into this agreement with the school, the student and their parent/guardian confirm that they have reviewed and accept the school's Acceptable Use Policy.

Stud	Ont.	Into	rmati	nn

Student Last Name	Student First Name	Stud	Student Middle Initial		Student ID	
Parent/Guardian Inform						
Parent/Guardian Last Name		Parent/Guardian First Name				
Cell Phone		Home Phone				
Street Address		City		State	Zip Code	
Internet Program Inform	ation:					
_	e program your student has	been identified	to participate.			
School-Issued Mobile Ho	tspot	PHLConnectED Internet Essentials				

## **School-Issued Mobile Hotspot Terms:**

The device is the property of the school. The student's right to use and posses the device begins upon signing the School Internet Program Agreement and terminates the last calendar of the school year unless terminated earlier by the school. The school reserves the right to terminate the agreement at any time. If the student fails to return the device by the termination date, the student or parent/guardian agrees to pay \$84, the cost of the device.

## Parent/Guardian Consent:

By signing below, I consent to my student participating in the School Internet Program. I have reviewed and accept the school's Acceptable Use Policy and School-Issued Mobile Hotspot Terms (if applicable).

Signature	Date
<u>l</u>	